

POCSO-93/2025
CNR NO-WBUD01-003181-2018
J.O. Code- WB00883

Order No- 02
Dated: 09.02.2026

The regular P.O. of this court having superannuated, the court of the Ld. 1st Additional District and Sessions Judge, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur is presently holding charge and exercising jurisdiction pro tempore.

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

No SR is received.

Accd. person Rabitullah Hoque is produced from JC through VC and remanded back.

Ld. lawyer Mahabub Alam files a petition praying for bail on behalf of the accd. person Rabitullah Hoque but not presented the same .

Prosecution files hazira. No witness is present before the court.

A fresh power is filed on behalf of the De facto complainant Md. Israil Hoque and the same is kept with the record.

De facto complainant files a petition praying for objection the bail petition and the same is kept with the record.

Ld lawyer on behalf of the De facto complainant files a petition u/s Rule 9 of the POCSO Rules,2020 for compensation of VG and the same is kept with the record.

The case is adjourned.

A fresh date has been made today for evidence.

Fix- 20.03.2026 for appearance and evidence of Victim Girl.

Issue summons.

The prosecution to take step accordingly.

To-date for appearance.

Accused will remain as same.

D/c by me,

Additional District & Sessions Judge-I,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
In Charge of
Judge Spl. Court
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Additional District Sessions Judge-I,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
In Charge of
Judge Spl. Court
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur